TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI129991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2023
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Heat Exchange Cleaning Corp.		12/20/2023	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Blue Wolf Performance Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	530 Jones Street	
City:	Verona	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15147	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6667333	
Registration Number:	6667332	NHE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4124562864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (412)456-2817

Email: mgm@muslaw.com,tma@muslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Michael G. Monyok
Address Line 1: 535 Smithfield Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

284997.144
Toby Marchionno-Adams
Toby Marchionno-Adams
03/28/2024

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008383 FRAME: 0559

900844221

source=1_550021 - National Heat Exchange Cleaning Corp. into Blue Wolf Performance Solutions LLC - Certified Copies (DE) - MERGER ONLY filed 12-22-2023#page1.tif

source=1_550021 - National Heat Exchange Cleaning Corp. into Blue Wolf Performance Solutions LLC - Certified Copies (DE) - MERGER ONLY filed 12-22-2023#page2.tif

source=1_550021 - National Heat Exchange Cleaning Corp. into Blue Wolf Performance Solutions LLC - Certified Copies (DE) - MERGER ONLY filed 12-22-2023#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008383 FRAME: 0560

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NATIONAL HEAT EXCHANGE CLEANING CORP.", AN OHIO CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "BLUE WOLF PERFORMANCE SOLUTIONS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "BLUE WOLF PERFORMANCE SOLUTIONS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 1:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023 AT 11:56 O'CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 203137957

Date: 03-28-24

7593047 8100M SR# 20241213142

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 008383 FRAME: 0561 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:45 PM 12/22/2023
FILED 01:51 PM 12/22/2023
SR 20234316985 - File Number 7593047

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING NATIONAL HEAT EXCHANGE CLEANING CORP., (an Ohio corporation) INTO

BLUE WOLF PERFORMANCE SOLUTIONS LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del. C. 18-101 et. seq.</u> (the "Act"), in order to merge National Heat Exchange Cleaning Corp., an Ohio corporation (the "Merging Corporation"), with and into Blue Wolf Performance Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving LLC"), the Surviving LLC DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The names of the constituent entities (each, a "Constituent Entity") to the merger (the "Merger") are Blue Wolf Performance Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and National Heat Exchange Cleaning Corp., an Ohio corporation.

SECOND: An agreement of merger (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Surviving LLC and the Merging Corporation in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Act and Section 1701.791 of the Ohio General Corporation Law, OHIO REV. CODE ANN, § 1701 et. seq.

THIRD: Blue Wolf Performance Solutions LLC shall be the surviving entity upon the consummation of the Merger.

FOURTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 530 Jones Street, Verona, PA 15147.

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving LLC on request, without cost, to any member holding a limited liability company interest in either Constituent Entity.

SIXTH: The Merger shall be effective on December 31, 2023 at 11:56 p.m.

[Signature to Follow on Next Page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008383 FRAME: 0562

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving LLC has caused this certificate to be executed on the <u>20</u> day of December, 2023.

BLUE WOLF PERFORMANCE SOLUTIONS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Edward S. Saxon
Title: Authorized Person

4891-1154-7542, v. 1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/28/2024 REEL: 008383 FRAME: 0563